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Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet

As At 30 September 2000













NOTE
As At End Of 


As At Preceding






Second Quarter


Financial Year Ended






30 September 2000


31 March 2000






RM'000

RM'000













FIXED ASSETS


7,172




6,229



Investment in an associate company


900


900



INVESTMENT - unquoted


140 


140 













COMPUTER SOFTWARE









DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE


15,503 


13,799













CURRENT ASSETS



















Stocks


3,089


2,465



Debtors


34,045


32,435



Bank balances


86


792






37,220


35,692













Less : CURRENT LIABILITIES



















Creditors


37,953


33,756



Short term borrowings


64,123 


64,090 



Taxation


1,030 


1,030 






103,106


98,876 













NET CURRENT LIABILITIES


(65,886)


(63,184)






(42,171)


(42,116)













Represented by:



















SHARE CAPITAL


31,989 


31,989 













PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT


(60,922)


(61,123)













MERGER DEFICIT


(13,509)


(13,509)













SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS


(42,442)


(42,643)













MINORITY INTERESTS


101 


101 













LEASE CREDITORS


0


256













DEFERRED TAXATION


170 


170 
















(42,171)


(42,116)













Net tangible liabilities (RM)


(1.81)


(1.76)






















DATAPREP HOLDINGS BHD 

Notes To The Accounts – Second Quarter Ended 30 September 2000

1. Accounting Policies

The current financial statements have been prepared under the same accounting policies and methods as that of the preceding financial year end.

2. Exceptional/Extraordinary Item

There were no items, transactions or events of the material and unusual nature that affected the results of the Group for the current quarter ended 30 September 2000.  In the opinion of the Directors, there were no items, transactions or events of a material and unusual nature which have arisen which would substantially affect the results of the operations of the Group in the period from 30 September 2000 to the date of the announcement.

3. Taxation

No provision for taxation is made  for the quarter/under review as the Group have tax loss of approximately RM63.5 million subject to the agreement of the Inland Revenue Department.

4. Pre-acquisition Profit/Loss

There was no pre-acquisition profit/loss for the period under review.

5. Profit/Loss On Sale Of Investment and / or properties

There was no profit / loss from sale of investment and /  properties for the period under review.

6. Purchase / Disposal of Quoted Securities

There were no purchase or disposal of quoted securities for the period under review.  Neither the Group invested in any quoted securities as at end of the reporting period.

7. Variance for profit forecast /  shortfall in the profit guarantee – not applicable
8. Dividends

No dividends were paid or declared by the Company since the previous financial year.  The directors do not recommend the payment of any dividends for the current 2nd quarter ended 30 September 2000.

9. Change of Group Composition – Not applicable
10. Status of Corporate Proposals – Refer to note 16 for details 

11. Commentary On Seasonal or Cyclical Operations – Not applicable

12.
Issuance and repayment of debts and equity securities, share buy–backs, share cancellations, shares held as treasury shares and resale of treasury shares for the current financial year to date – Not applicable

13. Group Borrowings As At End Of The Reporting Period

Short Term Borrowings
30/09/2000

RM’000

31/03/2000

RM’000

Unsecured

Revolving Credits 

Bankers acceptances

Trust receipts 

Bank overdrafts

Term Loans

Secured

Bank overdrafts
27,300

20,188

11,562

4,996

77

27,300

20,188

11,562

4,963

77


64,123

-

64,090

-


64,123

64,090











14. Contingent Liabilities (Unsecured)


30/09/2000

RM’000

31/03/2000

RM’000

Corporate guarantees given to suppliers or financial institutions in favour of third parties (former subsidiaries)

Interest charges in disputes 
5,500

3,792

5,500

3,792

15. Off Balance Sheet Financial Instruments – Not applicable
16.
Review Of Results And Prospects

For the second quarter ended 30 September 2000, the Group incurred a loss of approximately RM1.1 million. It registered a profit of RM201,000 for the period.

As stated in the announcement for the first quarter, contracts obtained in the second quarter will only commenced in the 2nd half of the year.  Although turnover for the second quarter increased by 15% compared to the same quarter last year, the increase was not enough to earn a profit for the quarter.  In arriving at the results, the Group has continued to accrue for interest amounting to RM2.196 million for the half year even though this will be waived under the restructuring scheme submitted to the Securities Commission.

On the status of the proposed restructuring scheme, the Board wish to report that the Company is awaiting the approval of the Securities Commission. An announcement will be made as soon as the Company obtains the approval from the Securities Commission

17.
Material Litigation

At the date of this report, the directors are not aware of any material litigation not otherwise dealt with in this report or the accounts which would any amount stated in the accounts misleading 

18. Segmental Information

Not applicable as the businesses of the Group are all of IT related services and all sales are rendered in Malaysia.

By Order of The Board

Yap Bee Tho

(Company Secretary)


             Kuala Lumpur

Date: 28 November 2000
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